I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2024-03-06/R-1) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on March 6, 2024.

This the 7th day of March, 2024.



Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING VARIOUS RESOLUTIONS AND ENACTING VARIOUS ORDINANCES (2024-03-06/R-1)

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council hereby adopts the following resolutions and ordinances as submitted by the Town Manager in regard to the following:

- 3. Accept a Grant for the Chapel Hill Fire Department for Capital Improvements or Equipment Acquisition. (O-1)
- 4. Notice of Intent to Renew a Wireless Lease Agreement with T-Mobile. (R-2)
- 5. Dedicate a Private Sewer Easement on Town Property Located at the southern end of Sugarberry Road to Service Three Nearby Properties. (R-3)

This the 6th day of March, 2024.